
Question on Notice


No. 576


Asked on Thursday, 22 May 2025


MR B MELLISH ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING AND PUBLIC
WORKS AND MINISTER FOR YOUTH (HON S O’CONNOR)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Independent Review of Queensland Homelessness Responses which was scheduled to deliver a final report by January 2025—
Will the Minister advise (a) has the Minister or department received the final report of the Independent Review of Queensland Homelessness Responses, (b) if the answer to
(a) is yes, (i) on what date was the report received and (ii) when will the report be made public?

ANSWER:

On 10 December 2024, I received the former Labor government’s final report titled ‘Independent review of the homelessness response in Queensland Summary Report December 2024’ (‘the final report’).

Actions to address the housing crisis are being considered as part of the development of the Crisafulli Government’s new housing plan, which will be released later this year and as such the report will not be released separately.

